All that the petitioner seeks for is an easy installment

facility to wipe off the liability due to the 2nd respondent

Bank under a defaulted credit facility.

2. Heard the learned Counsel on both sides.

3. On 26.07.2023, this Court had directed the petitioner

to  remit  an  amount  of  Rs.75,000/-  (Rupees  seventy  five

thousand only) towards the loan account within two weeks from

that date. It is reported that the said direction has been

complied with by the petitioner.

4. Learned Standing Counsel for the Bank submits that,

as of now approximately Rs.11,00,000/- (Rupees  eleven  lakhs

only) is the remaining due to the Bank.

5. Considering the financial constraints pointed out by

the  petitioner  and  also  the  fact  that  the  petitioner  has

complied with the interim direction of this Court, I am

inclined to grant a reasonable installment facility to